PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BNP Parisbas	09/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roll Coater, Inc.	
Street Address:	8440 Woodfield Crossing	
Internal Address:	Building 2, Suite 400	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46240	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6739014
Patent Number:	6488772
Patent Number:	6482265
Patent Number:	6464788
Patent Number:	6423366
Patent Number:	6416582
Patent Number:	5472515

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-0212

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (216) 586-3939

Email: kjkopczyk@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Kathie J. Kopczyk
Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue

Address Line 2: Jones Day

PATENT

REEL: 025026 FRAME: 0324

50.00 67.3901

501298831

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	601755-185023/KJK	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathie J. Kopczyk	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Release - Patents#page1.tif source=Release - Patents#page2.tif source=Release - Patents#page3.tif source=Release - Patents#page4.tif source=Release - Patents#page5.tif		

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ("Release") is made as of September 22, 2010, by BNP Paribas ("Secured Party"), in favor of Roll Coater, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Indiana ("Company").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Company executed a Security Agreement on November 24, 2004 granting a security interest to Secured Party in Patent Collateral as set forth in the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 30, 2004 at Reel/Frame 016087/0927;

WHEREAS, Company executed a Security Agreement on May 14, 2008 granting a security interest to Secured Party in Patent Collateral as set forth in the attached Schedule B;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 15, 2008 at Reel/Frame 020986/0209;

WHEREAS, Company has satisfied its obligations under the Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party has agreed to release all its rights in the trademarks in Schedules A and B covered by the Security Agreements (collectively, the "Released Collateral"), and to re-convey any and all rights it may have in the Released Collateral to Company:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and value consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. All security interests granted pursuant to Security Agreements are hereby released. Secured Party hereby reconveys to Company, without recourse or warranty, all Secured Party's right, title, claim and interest in and to the Released Collateral, all proceeds thereof, all rights corresponding thereto including but not limited to all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements and all rights to any reissue, division, continuation, renewal, extension and/or continuation-in-part thereof.
- 2. This Release may be executed in two counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all such counterparts shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

[remainder of this page left intentionally blank]

Release of Security Interest (Patents)

Agreed to as of the date first written above:

BNP PARIBAS, as Administrative Agent
By: Le Marie La
Name: ANGELO MAIELLO Vice President
Financial Sponsors Credit Management Title:
By: Where
Name: Cecile Scherer Managing Director
Tiue.
ROLL COATER, INC.
Ву:
Name:
Title:

Release of Security Interest (Patents)

Agreed to as of the date first written above:

BNP PARIBAS, as Administrative A	gent	
Ву:		•
Name:		
Title:		•
By:		
Name:		
Title:		
ROLL COATER, INC.		
By: MIT In		
Name: Robert E. O'Neal		0551
President and Chief I	Executive	UIILCE

Release of Security Interest (Patents)

SCHEDULE A

Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Title</u>
6,739,014	05/25/2004	Coating wiper for moving strip
6,488,772	12/03/2002	Dispenser unit for a coating apparatus
6,482,265	11/19/2002	Coater head unit for metal strip coating apparatus
6,464,788	10/15/2002	Liquid recovery and reclamation system
6,423,366	07/23/2002	Strip coating method
6,416,582	07/09/2002	Liquid usage detector for a coating apparatus

Release of Security Interest (Patents)

SCHEDULE B

Patent No.

Issue Date

<u>Title</u>

5,472,515

12/05/1995

Apparatus for the Pretreatment of Moving Metal Strip

Release of Security Interest (Patents)

PATENT REEL: 025026 FRAME: 0330

RECORDED: 09/22/2010